

BENCH DECISION AND AWARD

☐ Expedited ☒ NTA

#1675

ARBITRATOR: Stein

HEARING DATE: 6/25/03

GRIEVANT: Barbara Stenson

GRIEVANCE #: 28-05-20021079-01670109

DEPARTMENT: DRC / APA

UNION: OCSEA

MANAGEMENT
ADVOCATE: Dave LomaxUNION
ADVOCATE: Lynn Belcher

ISSUE

Has Rgt. Violated Article 24, Sections of 24.03 + 24.02
of the CBA.

AWARD

Grievance denied. The APA is an agency with a high public profile. Employees who work for the Agency are therefore expected to conduct themselves in a manner that takes into consideration the Agency's sensitive mission. I find ~~that~~ that Ms Stenson acted unprofessionally and irresponsibly in handling telephone calls on 6/2/02 and 6/12/02. Her actions violated Rules B & 39 and were contrary to the basic tenets of common courtesy.

ISSUED AT: OCSEA
DATE: 6/25/03ARBITRATOR'S
SIGNATURE: 